	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI		
	AITHO CIVET		
1 Name of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Toresco's Autoland, Inc.	Name: Autoland of New Jersey, Inc.		
Individual(s) Association General Partnership  X Corporation-State of New Jersey	Internal Address: Street Address: 170 Route 22 East		
☐Other:	City: Springfield		
<u>_</u>	State: NJ Zip: 07081		
Additional name(s) of conveying Yes	Individual(s) citizenship:		
party(ies) attached?No	Association:		
Nature of Conveyance:	General Partnership:		
x Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership:		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Corporation-State: New Jersey		
Other;	Other:		
_	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States a		
Execution Date: July 16, 2004	domestic representative designation is establed:  (Designations must be a separate document from passignment)		
	Additional name(e) & address(cs) sitached?		
<ol> <li>Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s):</li> </ol>			
A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s):		
	1,362,406		
	1,362,408		
Additional numbers attached?	Yes XNo		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	Total Number of applications and registrations involved: 2		
Name: Lemer, David, Ulttenberg, Krumholz & Mantlik, LUP	7. Total fee (97 CFR 3,41) \$ 65,00		
-			
itèmal Addrese:	x Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account		
treet Addrege; 600 South Avenue West	Authorized to be charged to credit card  (Form 2006 enclosed)		
	8. Deposit account number: 12-1095		
ity; Westfield State; NJ Zip; 07090	(Anach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
9. Statement and signature:	THIS SPACE		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infi true copy of the original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a		
Daniel H. Bobis Name of Person Signing	Alaski August 4, 2004		
-	ignature Date		
Total number of pages including cover \$hea	r, anachments, and documents 2		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002924 FRAME: 0809

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, TORESCO'S AUTOLAND, INC., a New Jersey corporation, having a principal place of business at 170 Route 22 East, Springfield, New Jersey 07081, has adopted and is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Date of Registration
TORESCO AUTOLAND	1,362,406	September 24, 1985
AUTOLAND	1,362,408	September 24, 1985

WHEREAS, AUTOLAND OF NEW JERSEY, INC., a New Jersey corporation, having a principal place of business at 170 Route 22 East, Springfield, New Jersey 07081, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, TORESCO'S AUTOLAND, INC. does hereby assign unto AUTOLAND OF NEW JERSEY, INC. all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks and the registrations thereof along with the right to sue for all past infringement.

Dated:	uly 16, 2004	TOR By:	ESCO'S AUTOLAN  ONCLUS  Name: Andrea	(cusian)
STATE OF COUNTY O			Title: Sec/	
this this that the signe	the day of the day and the day of the day and the day are determined to the day of the d	July ne person w of TORES	, 2004, the signed this instr	before me appeared ument, who acknowledged
- Tal	y a Dun			, with additionly to go
373332, 1.00¢	Notary Public TRACY A. GEYER NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSE	_ •		

My Commission Expires Dec. 4, 2005

**RECORDED: 08/04/2004** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002924 FRAME: 0810